
SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH 

FALL/SPRING TUITION REFUND PERCENTAGES 

• 100%-Day 1-Day 8 
• 90%-Day 9-Day 14 
• 50%-Day 15-Day 21 
• 25%-Day 22-Day 28 
• 0%-After Day 28 

The Summer Refund Schedule is Located in the 
College's Catalog. 

Students who drop or completely withdraw from classes after the 
100% refund period will be assessed partial tuition and full 
student mandatory fees. This refund policy does not apply to 
drops initiated by faculty. 

REGISTRATION FEES 

Matriculation Fee (Per semester) 
Learning Strategies Fee 
(First-time Internet students) 
LPN/RN Nursing Fee 
LPN/RN Licensure Fee 
(Payable over 3 semesters) 
LPN Curriculum Fee 
(Payable over 3 semesters) 
RN Curriculum Fee 
(Payable over 3 semesters) 
CTE Course Fee (Per course, if applicable) 
Sonography Program Fee (Per course) 
Sonography Testing Fee 
(Payable over 4 semesters) 
Sonography Subscription Fee 
Welding Academy Fee (Per course) 
FAA Certification Fee (Per semester) 
Aviation Program Fee (Per semester) 
Cosmetology Fee (Payable over 3 semesters) 

Cosmetology Instructor Fee 
Esthetics Technology Fee 
Nail Technology Fee 
Barbering Fee (Payable over 3 semesters) 
Barbering Instructor Fee 
International Application Fee 
Tech Learning Center Fee 
(Per transitional course) 
Non-Destructive Testing Fee (Per course) 
HVAC-R Exam Fee (Last semester) 
Science Materials Fee 
Athletic Gear Fee 
(Payable over Fall/Spring semesters) 

$30 
$25 

$75 
$400 

$2,100 

$3,300 

$75 
$750 
$1 ,128 

$45 
$1 ,850 
$575 
$650 
$6,384 
$4,445 
$5,992 
$5,467 
$6,231 
$4385 
$50 
$15 

$1 ,500 
$70 
$55 
$200 

Student mandatory fees are non-refundable 
after the 100% refund period. 

PAYMENT METHODS AND DUE DATES 

Full payment of tuition and fees is due on or before 
the date specified on your student account statement(bill)­
course schedule. 

Tuition and fees can be paid by credit/debit card 
via telephone. Payment can also be made in person, 
by mailing a personal check or via a payment plan through 
Herring Bank in MyLaunchPad at 
https://mylaunchpad.sautech.edu/lCS. 

Arkansas Resident 

Out-of-State Student 

CREDIT COURSES 

$118 
$25 
$5 
$10 
$11 
$4 
$25 

$166 
$25 

$5 
$10 
$11 
$4 
$25 

Tuition per credit hour 
Processing fee per credit hour 
Facility use fee per credit hour 
Technology fee per credit hour 

Activity fee per credit hour 
Security fee per credit hour 
Internet course fee per credit hour 

Tuition per credit hour 
Processing fee per credit hour 

Facility use fee per credit hour 
Technology fee per credit hour 
Activity fee per credit hour 
Security fee per credit hour 
Internet course fee per credit hour 

All charges are calculated at a per credit hour rate. 

STUDENT MEAL PLANS 

Housing Student Meal Plan (Mandatory) $1,230 per semester 
(Housing meal plan includes 13 meals per week per semester) 
Commuter Meal Plan (Optional) $470 per semester 
(Commuter meal plan includes 4 meals per week per semester) 

ROOM & BOARD COSTS 

All housing costs stated below include mandatory housing meal plan. 

Rocket Complex 
Athletic Complex 
Blue & Gold Complex 
Highland Park Hall 

$2,830 per semester 
$2,830 per semester 
$2,630 per semester 
$2,630 per semester 

Refundable Housing Application & Damage Fee $100 
Application/damage fee is refundable pending move-out inspection. 

Full payment of housing costs ensures room reservation. 

Tuition and fee charges are pending SAU Board approval. 
Please note that prices are subject to change without notice. 

For more information on tuition, fees and on-campus housing call the 

SAU Tech Business Office at 870-574-4461 or 870-574-4508. 




