SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

TUITION, FEES & HOUSING COSTS - AY 2025-26

Arkansas Resident

FALL/SPRING TUITION REFUND PERCENTAGES

- 100%-Day 1-Day 8
- 90%-Day 9-Day 14
- 50%-Day 15-Day 21
- 25%-Day 22-Day 28
- 0%-After Day 28

The Summer Refund Schedule is Located in the College's Catalog.

Students who drop or completely withdraw from classes after the 100% refund period will be assessed partial tuition and full student mandatory fees. This refund policy does not apply to drops initiated by faculty.

REGISTRATION FEES

Matriculation Fee (Per semester) Learning Strategies Fee	\$30 \$25
(First-time Internet students) LPN/RN Nursing Fee LPN/RN Licensure Fee	\$75 \$400
(Payable over 3 semesters) LPN Curriculum Fee	\$2,100
(Payable over 3 semesters) RN Curriculum Fee	\$3,300
(Payable over 3 semesters) CTE Course Fee (Per course, if applicable) Sonography Program Fee (Per course)	\$75 \$750
Sonography Testing Fee (Payable over 4 semesters)	\$1,128
Sonography Subscription Fee Welding Academy Fee (Per course) FAA Certification Fee (Per semester) Aviation Program Fee (Per semester) Cosmetology Fee (Payable over 3 semesters)	\$45 \$1,850 \$575 \$650 \$6,384
Cosmetology Instructor Fee Esthetics Technology Fee Nail Technology Fee Barbering Fee (Payable over 3 semesters) Barbering Instructor Fee International Application Fee Tech Learning Center Fee	\$4,445 \$5,992 \$5,467 \$6,231 \$4385 \$50 \$15
(Per transitional course) Non-Destructive Testing Fee (Per course) HVAC-R Exam Fee (Last semester) Science Materials Fee Athletic Gear Fee (Payable over Fall/Spring semesters)	\$1,500 \$70 \$55 \$200

Student mandatory fees are non-refundable after the 100% refund period.

PAYMENT METHODS AND DUE DATES

Full payment of tuition and fees is due on or before the date specified on your student account statement(bill)course schedule.

Tuition and fees can be paid by credit/debit card via telephone. Payment can also be made in person, by mailing a personal check or via a payment plan through Herring Bank in MyLaunchPad at https://mylaunchpad.sautech.edu/ICS.

CREDIT COURSES

\$118 Tuition per credit hour

Alkalisas Koslaciit	ΨΙΙΟ	ruition per orealt nour	
	\$25	Processing fee per credit hour	
	\$5	Facility use fee per credit hour	
	\$10	Technology fee per credit hour	
	\$11	Activity fee per credit hour	
	\$4	Security fee per credit hour	
	\$25	Internet course fee per credit hour	
Out-of-State Student	\$166	Tuition per credit hour	
	\$25	Processing fee per credit hour	
	\$5	Facility use fee per credit hour	
	\$10	Technology fee per credit hour	
	\$11	Activity fee per credit hour	
	\$4	Security fee per credit hour	
	\$25	Internet course fee per credit hour	

All charges are calculated at a per credit hour rate.

STUDENT MEAL PLANS

Housing Student Meal Plan (Mandatory) \$1,230 per semester
(Housing meal plan includes 13 meals per week per semester)

Commuter Meal Plan (Optional) \$470 per semester
(Commuter meal plan includes 4 meals per week per semester)

ROOM & BOARD COSTS

All housing costs stated below include mandatory housing meal plan.

Rocket Complex	\$2,830 per semester
Athletic Complex	\$2,830 per semester
Blue & Gold Complex	\$2,630 per semester
·	5 4 9
Highland Park Hall	\$2,630 per semeste

Refundable Housing Application & Damage Fee \$100
Application/damage fee is refundable pending move-out inspection.
Full payment of housing costs ensures room reservation.

Tuition and fee charges are pending SAU Board approval.
Please note that prices are subject to change without notice.
For more information on tuition, fees and on-campus housing call the SAU Tech Business Office at 870-574-4461 or 870-574-4508.

